



Funeral Home • Cemetery • Crematory 1706 Roselawn Rd., Pueblo, CO 81006 719-542-2934 www.roselawnpueblo.org **General Price List**

<u>Prices effective as of January 6,2025 & are subject to change without notice.</u>

Caring for your family since 1891

Itemized Services Breakdown

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,795.00 T
Our services include conducting arrangement conference, planning services, consulting with fan and filing of necessary and legal documents, obtaining necessary authorizations and permits, co crematory or any other applicable third party. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be acfuneral arrangements you select.	ordinate with cemetery, dded to the total cost of the
Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	
Our services include conducting arrangement conference, planning services, consulting with familiand filing of necessary and legal documents, obtaining necessary authorizations / permits, coording crematory or any other applicable third party. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be addeduced in our charges for Cremations with Me	nate with cemetery, ded to the total cost of the
Burials, and Forwarding or Receiving of Remains.)	monar service, mimediate
Cremation Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	\$925.00 T
Our services include conducting arrangement conference, consulting with family and clergy, necessary and legal documents, obtaining necessary authorizations and permits, coordinate wit any other applicable third party. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cren	preparing and filing of th cemetery, crematory or total cost of the funeral
Embalming	y, however, if you select usually have the right to
Minimum Preparation (Bathing & Handling)	\$220.00 T
Dressing, Cosmetology and Casketing	
Reconstructive Restoration when necessary (Autopsied cases)	
Refrigeration (up to 5 days)	·
Refrigeration after 5 days (per day)	•
Crematory Fee	
Use of Facilities, Equipment and Staff	\$650.00 1
Viewing at the Funeral Home	•
Private Family Viewing (visitation room, up to 1 hour, normal business hours only)	
ID Viewing (visitation room or care center, up to 30 minutes, normal business hours or Rosary/ Evening Service in our Chapel	
Funeral/Memorial/Graveside Services	
Overnight Fee	•
Disinterment Supervision Fee	
Weekend Funeral Service Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Transportation	
Transfer of remains to funeral home (within Pueblo County)	\$325.00 T
(Outside of Pueblo County we charge \$2.50 per mile, one way)	
Additional transportation of remains, per local	\$125.00
Transfer remains to/from Colo. Springs Airport to/from Roselawn	
Transfer of remains to/from Den. Int'l Airport to/from Roselawn	
Hearse and driver within Pueblo City limits	
Hearse and driver on property or St. Joseph Church	
Limousine and driver (Local only)	
Limousine and driver, (on Property only)	·
Additional trip charge to file paperwork outside Pueblo County	
Service Vehicle (Van)	•
SCIFICE VEHICLE (VAII)	

'T' indicates Preneed Trust / Insurance item.

Options for Services

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home. Our charge includes Minimum Basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains within Pueblo County; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant; dressing, casketing, cosmetology, and loc transportation. Does not include cost of air travel. Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home. Our charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to Funeral Home, Cemetery or Crematory within Pueblo County. Direct Cremation (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Association). Service charge includes Cremation Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removar remains; transportation to Crematory; if you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Memorial Service. Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial Service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As as, Embalming and viewing, Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like	Encountry of Boundary to Another Enco		\$0.740.00 T
remains within Pueblo County; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant; dressing, casketing, cosmetology, and loc transportation. Does not include cost of air travel. Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home. Our charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to Funeral Home, Cemetery or Crematory within Pueblo County. Direct Cremation (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Association). Service charge includes Cremation Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova remains; transportation to Crematory; if you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Memorial Service. Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation. Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow. Service c			
Our charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to Funeral Home, Cemetery or Crematory within Pueblo County. Direct Cremation (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Association)		lming or other preparation of remains, if relevant;	dressing, casketing, cosmetology, and local
Our charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to Funeral Home, Cemetery or Crematory within Pueblo County. Direct Cremation (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Association)	Receiving of Remains from Another Fun	eral Home	DEN Airport \$1.740.00 T
service charge includes Cremation Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removar remains; transportation to Crematory; If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Memorial Service Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation \$3,820.00 Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation; to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; t	Our charge includes Minimum Ba	sic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a propor	tionate share of overhead costs; care of
service charge includes Cremation Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removar remains; transportation to Crematory; If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Memorial Service Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation \$3,820.00 Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation; to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; t	Direct Cremation (sold by Roselawn Ce	metery Association)	\$2,050.00 T
Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial \$2,075.00 Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry) A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Caskets A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise	Service charge includes Cremation Bas remains; transportation to Cremator	ic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proport y; If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you c be made of materials like fiberboard or compositio	ionate amount of overhead costs; removal of an use an alternative container. Alternative
Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation \$3,820.00 Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or compositio materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow \$6,450.00 Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial \$2,075.00 Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry) \$4,290.00 \$1,595.00 to \$10,695.00 to \$10,695	Cremation with Memorial Service		\$2 965 00 T
removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As well as a Memorial service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation. \$3,820.00 provide are cardboard. Cremation with Visitation be crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial \$2,075.00 Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry) A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Caskets A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise			the state of the s
Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As w as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or compositio materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial \$2,075.00 Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry). Outer Burial Containers (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Assoc.) A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Caskets A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise	plastic urn. As well as a Memorial	service in our Chapel or our staffing at an outside als like fiberboard or composition materials (with c	venue. Alternative containers encase the
Service charge includes Minimum Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; remova remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As w as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or compositio materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow. Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial \$2,075.00 Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry). \$4,290.00 Outer Burial Containers (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Assoc.) A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Caskets A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise	Cromation with Visitation		\$2 920 00 T
remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. As we as, Embalming and viewing. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without covering). The containers we provide are cardboard. Full Traditional Service with Cremation to follow			· ·
Service charge includes Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate amount of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial	as, Embalming and viewing. Alterna	tive containers encase the body and can be made	of materials like fiberboard or composition
remains; transportation to Crematory; this price also includes a cardboard cremation container and a basic black plastic urn. This fee also includes a funeral service in our chapel or our staffing at an outside venue. Immediate Burial			• •
Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry)	remains; transportation to Cremato	ry; this price also includes a cardboard cremation o	container and a basic black plastic urn. This
Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff; a proportionate share overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry)	Immediate Rurial		\$2 075 00 T
overhead costs; removal of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost without casket purchased from the funeral home. Immediate Burial with casket purchased from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry)			
Outer Burial Containers (sold by Roselawn Cemetery Assoc.) A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Caskets A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise		s and local transportation to the cemetery. Cost w	
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. \$2,095.00 to \$10,695.00 t	Immediate Burial with casket purchased	from Funeral Home. (20ga. Sentry)	\$4,290.00 T
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. \$2,095.00 to \$10,695.00 t	Outer Burial Containers (sold by Rosel	awn Cemetery Assoc.)	\$1,595.00 to \$31,595.00
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise			
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home. Other Merchandise		• •	
		Other Merchandise	
Register book300.00 1 Crucinx	Pagister Rook \$80.00 T		Laminated Objugaty \$5.00 T
Memorial Folders. \$25.00 (25) T Acknowledgement Cards\$25.00 T Memorial Packages \$225.00	_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Memorial Packages \$225.00 T
			Memorial Video \$225.00 T
			Additional Video Tributes \$35.00 T
Combination Shipping Container Standard Size (Basic requirement for shipping)\$500.	Combination Shipping Container Stan	dard Size (Basic requirement for shipping)	\$500.00
Air Tray Standard (required for airline shipping)\$400.	Air Tray Standard (required for airling	e shipping)	\$400.00

To help families control funeral costs, families can pay third parties or vendors directly, if feasible. Examples include newspaper obituary notices, funeral escorts, honorariums, and church fees...etc.

'T' Indicates Preneed Trust Item

*Freight, oversized shipping containers, caskets and other services are extra. *

PRICES AND SERVICES PROVIDED BY ROSELAWN CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

INTERMENT, INGRIMMENT AND ENTOMBMENT FEES	
(Includes arrangement conferences, all administrative charges & recording fees.)	
Adult Interment Fee	
Junior Interment Fee (2 to 19 yrs. of age)	\$495.00
Infant Interment Fee (up to 1 yr. of age)	infant program
Entombment Fee	\$1,495.00 T
Cremation Burial Inurnment Fee	\$1,045.00 T
Cremation Inurnment in Niche or Cremorial	\$815.00 T
Cremation Infant (includes polyguard urn vault)	infant program
Second Right of Interment	\$900.00 T
	ged on 2nd burial of existing graves.
OUTER BURIAL VAULTS including Installation	
100-year manufacturer warranty on polyguard vaults	
Adult Polyguard Deluxe "White"	\$1,595.00 T
Adult Polyguard Oversized (H28"W35.5"L88")	\$1,795.00 T
Cremation Polyguard Vault (H7.5"W11.5"L16.5")	

SATURDAY BURIALS

INTERMENT INURNMENT AND ENTOMBMENT FEES

SUPERVISION FEES

THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL \$850.00 WILL BE CHARGED FOR SATURDAY BURIALS

Outside Vault Supervision.....\$315.00 T

THERE WILL BE NO SUNDAY SERVICES

GOVERNMENT MARKER FOUNDATION & Installation	
VA Upright Foundation	\$155.00 T
VA Upright Foundation Installation	\$155.00 T
VA Upright Foundation	\$250.00 T
PROPERTY	
Ground burial in a non-mounded section	\$2,045.00
Ground burial in a mounded (raised) section or select garden	\$2,245.00
Mausoleum 9, 10, 11, & 12 niches (single spaces)	\$1,865.00
Mausoleum 11 & 12 niches (double occupancy)	
Roselawn Family Niche Estates (double occupancy)	\\$2,795.00
Single Crypt Spaces	\$5,695.00
Double Crypt Spaces	\$10.495.00

T' indicates Preneed Trust Item

Doric Vaults-see separate price list